
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3234
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
SETTING UP OF SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up School of Planning and Architecture at Vijayavada, Andhra Pradesh; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b) Government of India has already decided to set up School o f Planning and Architecture (SPA) at Vijayawada (Andhra
Pradesh). It started functioning from the academic session 2008-09. It is presently functioning from temporary accommodation
provided by Andhra Pradesh Government at Acharya Nagarjuna University,Guntur.
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